	Name and Associated to the State of the Stat		·	MAIL 5	TOP ASSIGNMENTS		
	P		RM COVER SHEET				
TO THE COMMISSIONER C		_ 01-3	0-2007				
Sir:)Γ 1Π⊑ U.S. P.						
Please record the attach	ed original doc	: I					
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTIES [ASSIGNUM(5)]:							
a. Young-Sik SHIN b.							
e.			f.				
g.			h.				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO							
2. PARTIES [ASSIGNEE(S)] RECEIVING INTEREST:							
NAME: SK TELECOM CO., LTD.							
ADDRESS: 11, Eulijiro 2-ga, Jung-gu							
Seoul, 100-192, Republic of Korea							
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO							
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE/DOCUMENT:							
Assignment	NCE/DOCOME	Assignment of:		Conveyance docum	nent attached is a:		
Change of Name		Part interest		Copy			
Other:		Whole interest ■		Original Certified do	cument		
Execution Date(s) on the Cor	nveyance/Doci	ıment: December	1, 2006				
Execution Date(s) on the Declaration (if filed herewith): December 1, 2006							
4. APPLICATION AND/OR PATENT NUMBER(S): Additional sheets attached? □YES ☒NO							
a. Application Number(s)	Matter No.	First Inventor	b. Patent Number(s)	Matter No.	First Inventor		
11/578,377	06126158	Young-Sik SHIN					
111010,011	00120100	Touring Oliv Of hirt					
5. NAME & ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM			6. NUMBER OF PROPERTIES INVOLVED:				
CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED:			Appins 1 + Patents 0 = Total: 1				
			7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: Above Total 1 x \$40 = \$ 40 (Fee Code 8021)				
Customer No. 43569 Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw LLP				,			
Intellectual Property Group			8. PLEASE CHARGE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				
1909 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006-1101			Under Order No.	-	-06126158		
- 1145.migion, 2.5. 20000 1101				Client/Matter No.			
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
10. TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES (including cover sheet, attachments and documents). 2 GFREY1 98980147 583121 11578377							
01 FC:8021 48.86 DA							
Comment of the second of the s							
Signature							
	S. Ham		Date: January 23, 2		00) 000 -000		
Registration No. 45,3	J1		Telephone: (202) 263-	ع∠عن / ⊦acsimile: (2	02) 263-5280		

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

DODDO1 20041023 1 - 22 1-.. 03 12.42

PATENT REEL: 018842 FRAME: 0135 Please return signed/recorded to:

Mayer Brown Rowe & Maw LLP Intellectual Property Group 1909 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006

INSERT

Atty Reference:

(2)

Client Reference: 06K174/US

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned hereby:

RECORDED: 01/23/2007

(1) Young-Sik SHIN

NAME(S) OF	(3)	(4)				
INVENTOR(S)	(5)	x box	if continued on page 2			
(collectively hereinal	fter "ASSIGNOR") has/have made an invention	entitled:				
TITLE OF INVENTION	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VISITOR RECEPTION SERVICE IN ABSENCE					
for which an applica	tion for Letters Patents of the United States of A	America:				
(Note: Complete A or B)	(A) ⊠ was executed on even date herewit (B) ☐ was filed on	h and will be filed in th as Application No.	e U.S. Patent & Trademark Office; or			
AND WHEREAS,						
INSERT NAME(S) AND	Name: SK Telecom Co., Ltd.					
ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S)	Address: 11, Euljiro 2-ga, Jung-gu, Seoul, 100-192, Republic of Korea					
(hereinafter "ASSIGI therein of the above	NEE"), duly organized and existing under the la -identified invention;	ws of <u>REPUBLIC OF K</u>	OREA , desires to acquire an interest			
acknowledged, the s representatives, the described in the afor said application, togo American Conventio United States of Amo Letters Patent to AS AND ASSIC successors, assigns	REFORE, in consideration of good and valuable aid ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the stresaid application, and to the said application are either with the right of priority under the Internation Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Merica adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes IGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successions.	ransfer unto ASSIGNEE said invention in the United to all continuations, display and Convention for the lodels, and any other interes and requests the Cocessors, assigns and legation, to execute any pagestion, to execute any pagestion, and continuation in the contin	E, its successors, assigns and legal ted States and all foreign countries, as livisions, reissues and substitutes of Protection of Industrial Property, Intercernational agreements to which the ammissioner of Patents to issue said gal representatives; pers requested by ASSIGNEE, its			
	, the undersigned further authorize(s) Mayer Br					
20006, to insert here INVENT	on any further identification necessary or desira	able for recordation of the DATE SIGNED	nis document. WITNESSES			
y	ous stylien.	December 1, 2006	WITHESSES			
1) Name: Young-	Sik SHIN					
J	5.K G					
2) Name:						
3)						
Name:						
4)						
Name:						
Name:						

PATENT REEL: 018842 FRAME: 0136